THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3232EETE+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX3222E/MAX3232E/MAX3237E/MAX3241E/
MAX3246E +3.0V-powered EIA/TIA-232 and V.28/V.24
communications interface devices feature low power
consumption, high data-rate capabilities, and enhanced

●● xDSL Modems
19-1298; Rev 13; 12/18
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurations, Selector Guide, and Typical Operating
Circuits appear at end of data sheet.MegaBaud and UCSP are trademarks of Maxim Integrated
Products, Inc.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*Dice are tested at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
**EP = Exposed pad.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3222ECTP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 TQFN-EP**
(5mm x 5mm)
MAX3222ECUP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3222ECAP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX3222ECWN+ 0°C to +70°C 18 Wide SO
MAX3222ECPN+ 0°C to +70°C 18 Plastic DIP
MAX3222EC/D+ 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX3222EETP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TQFN-EP**
(5mm x 5mm)
MAX3222EEUP/V+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3222EEUP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3222EEAP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
MAX3222EEWN+ -40°C to +85°C 18 Wide SO
MAX3222EEPN+ -40°C to +85°C 18 Plastic DIP
MAX3232ECAE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 SSOP
MAX3232ECWE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX3232ECPE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX3222E/MAX3232E/
MAX3237E/MAX3241E/
MAX3246E
±15kV ESD-Protected, Down to 10nA,
3.0V to 5.5V, Up to 1Mbps,
True RS-232 Transceivers
Ordering Information
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
VCC to GND.............................................................-0.3V to +6V
V+ to GND (Note 1)..................................................-0.3V to +7V
V- to GND (Note 1)...................................................+0.3V to -7V
V+ + |V-| (Note 1).................................................................+13V
Input Voltages
T_IN, EN, SHDN, MBAUD to GND......................-0.3V to +6V
R_IN to GND....................................................................±25V
Output Voltages
T_OUT to GND..............................................................±13.2V
R_OUT, R_OUTB
(MAX3237E/MAX3241E)....................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Short-Circuit Duration, T_OUT to GND......................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
16-Pin SSOP (derate 7.14mW/°C above +70°C).........571mW
16-Pin TSSOP (derate 9.4mW/°C above +70°C)......754.7mW